# CH \$40.00 61491

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hubshout, LLC		06/29/2020	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Semify, LLC	
Street Address:	46 Sager Drive	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14607	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6149129	SEMIFY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Kattman
SIGNATURE:	/dek/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=VA\_Certificate\_Of\_Amendment\_20200629#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0110

900614353

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JUNE 29, 2020

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of amendment submitted on behalf of

SEMIFY, LLC

RECORDED: 05/05/2021

(formerly known as HUBSHOUT, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 29, 2020.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0111